
Scratch Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 80 39 40 40

2 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 79 37 40 39

3 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 78 28 38 40

4 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 77 35 41 36

4 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 77 40 35 37

6 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 76 38 34 38

6 ACPP027181 GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL 76 38 38 36

6 ACPP001116 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 76 37 39

6 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 76 41 35

6 ACPP014701 CURTO ESCARDO, PERE 76 35 41

11 ACPP027243 GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL 75 36 39

12 ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 73 28 37 36

12 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 73 36 37

14 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 71 33 38 32

14 ACPP021639 MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO 71 41 30

14 ACPP026578 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CELESTINO 71 36 35

17 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 69 29 33 36

17 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 69 36 33

19 ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 67 32 29 35

20 ACPP028879 CASTRO SCHMID, YAGO 66 30 36

20 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 66 21 33 33

20 ACPP006436 ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 66 35 31

20 ACPP028442 ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO 66 34 32

20 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 66 34 32

25 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 65 34 31

25 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 65 26 33 32

25 ACPP007000 GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE 65 24 31 34

25 ACPP021353 FOSALBA VELA, PABLO 65 33 32

25 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 65 33 32

30 ACPP021868 OJEDA ROMERO, ANTONIO 64 32 32

30 ACPP024758 BOFILL COLOMES, JAN 64 32 32

30 ACPP025843 GARCIA PEREZ, XAVIER 64 32 32

33 ACPP011774 DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 62 31 31

33 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 62 27 35 16

33 ACPP016218 ROCA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 62 27 32 30

33 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 62 25 31 31

33 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 62 25 33 29

38 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 61 30 28 31

38 ACPP025339 NUÑEZ MALAVE, MIGUEL 61 24 33 28

38 ACPP025842 CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO 61 33 28

38 ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 61 29 32

38 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 61 28 33

38 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 61 26 35

44 ACPP014560 LEIVA PUIGNERO, OSCAR 59 31 28

44 ACPP020806 PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 59 28 31

44 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 59 27 32

47 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 58 27 30 28

47 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 58 33 25



49 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 57 26 30 27

49 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 57 26 31 26

49 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 57 33 24

49 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 57 28 29

49 ACPP028481 MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO 57 29 28

54 ACPP017811 PLANAS FEIXO, ALBERT 56 30 26 25

55 ACPP026287 ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX 55 25 30 23

55 ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 55 23 32

55 ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 55 29 26

55 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 55 27 28 14

59 ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 54 26 28

60 ACPP024440 VICHINO SAMPER, EDUARDO LLUIS 53 26 27

60 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 53 25 28

60 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 53 24 29 23

60 ACPP030675 CANEPA CASAL, EZEQUIEL 53 28 25 23

60 ACPP026808 MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL 53 30 23 23

65 ACPP025862 MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER 52 21 31

65 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 52 26 26

67 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 51 29 22

68 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC 50 26 24 20

69 ACPP026288 ACOSTA RIOS, MARC 49 19 30

70 ACPP006983 CASTRO SIXTO, ENRIQUE 48 21 27

70 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 48 24 24

72 ACPP002710 MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT 47 21 26 19

73 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 45 21 24

73 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 45 23 22

75 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 44 19 25

75 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 44 15 29

77 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 41 19 18 22

78 ACPP010607 LUIS JUANOLA, DAVID 39 26 13

78 ACPP026045 VERA GALLEGO, ARTUR 39 39

78 ACPP021596 FELIPE IGUAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER 39 16 23

81 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 37 37

81 ACPP023200 LUNA GARCIA, ANTONIO 37 37

81 ACPP023761 GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE 37 37

81 ACPP007997 SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO 37 37

81 ACPP016587 BAGAN ROBLEDO, JAVIER 37 37

81 ACPP025388 TOMAS RUBIO, CARLOS 37 37

81 ACPP026345 NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS 37 37

88 ACPP019042 CALAFELL RIBERA, ALEXANDRE 36 36

89 ACPP022332 CLARAMUNT VICENTE, MIQUEL 35 35

89 ACPP025132 FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN 35 35

89 ACPP019578 VILA NEBOT, XAVIER 35 35

92 ACPP013883 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 34 34

92 ACPP017770 BERRIO AHUMADA, OMAR 34 34

92 ACPP014642 ABAD MENDEZ, JAVIER 34 34

92 ACPP005376 ALCARAZ ALCARAZ, ALBERTO 34 34

92 ACPP024168 FORT BORRAS, JAN 34 34

92 ACPP008635 LACALLE BUENO, VICTOR 34 34

92 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO 34 34



99 ACPP017144 FARRAN AGUADO, OSCAR 33 33

99 ACPP006438 LLOVET HAYA, JOSEP Mª 33 33

99 ACPP028430 CASTRO SCHMID, CLAUDIO 33 33

99 ACPP030664 FERNANDEZ MONTANUY, ANGEL 33 19 14

99 ACPP006893 MONTOLIU FONTANEDA, JOSE MARIA 33 33

99 ACPP018888 AGUAZA SALVADOR, JOAQUIN 33 33

105 ACPP029711 GONZALEZ RIVAS, CRISTIAN 32 32

105 ACPP004212 PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME 32 32

105 ACPP004020 ECHEVARRIA MAS, JORDI 32 32

105 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 32 32

105 ACPP000113 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JESUS 32 32

110 ACPP024691 NOGUE LOPEZ, RAIMON 31 31

110 ACPP005713 ARANDA GUZMAN, PEDRO JOSE 31 31

110 ACPP007999 GARCIA DIAZ, FRANCISCO 31 31

110 ACPP002085 GARVI CALVO, EVARIST 31 31

110 ACPP005676 MORA MUÑOZ, DIEGO 31 31

110 ACPP024624 ZAMORA MAS, JOAN 31 31

116 ACPP001787 FERRET MIRABENT, PERE 30 30

116 ACPP005119 HERNANDEZ CALERO, FERNANDO 30 30

116 ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE 30 30

116 ACPP010584 LOSADA FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 30 30

116 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 30 30

116 ACPP030752 KOTLER NUÑEZ, BRIAN 30 30

122 ACPP014164 SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS 29 29

122 ACPP028098 GARCIA LOPEZ, JUAN 29 29

124 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 28 28

124 ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 28 28

124 ACPP027209 SORRELL PEREZ, JEDIATH 28 28

124 ACPP024694 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 28 28

124 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 28 28

129 ACPP006892 MONTERO DIEGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 26 26

129 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 26 26

131 ACPP011427 XAMBO MARQUES, XAVIER 25 25

131 ACPP025224 TORIBIO LAGARES, TOMAS 25 25

131 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 25 25

131 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 25 25

131 ACPP005893 AGUIAR BLANCA, MANUEL 25 25

131 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 25 25

137 ACPP003957 QUERA JORDANA, JOSEP 23 23

137 ACPP028407 ROGLAN LLOP, JORDI 23 23

137 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 23 23

137 ACPP028587 BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO 23 23

141 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA , MATEUS 22 22

141 ACPP030728 MUÑOZ LOIS, IVAN 22 22

141 ACPP030840 DE SOUZA RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL 22 22

141 ACPP022677 DE BUEN MALDONADO, JAUME 22 22

141 ACPP030672 ROCA CANALS, XAVI 22 22

141 ACPP020478 GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL 22 22

147 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 21 21

147 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA 21 21



147 ACPP028971 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN 21 21

147 ACPP028585 QUERA BLANCO, ALBERT 21 21

147 ACPP016557 AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA 21 21

147 ACPP023332 ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO 21 21

153 ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 20 20

153 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 20 20

155 ACPP026692 CASTRO QUESADA, BRUNO 19 19

155 ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR 19 19

157 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 18 18

157 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 18 18

159 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 16 16

159 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 16 16

161 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 14 14

162 ACPP028184 DOMINGO SANCHEZ, ALBERT 13 13

162 ACPP030493 LUNA BARRAGAN, RUBEN 13 13

Handicap Inferior Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 80 31 39 41

2 ACPP026578 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CELESTINO 78 40 38

3 ACPP001116 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 76 38 38

3 ACPP028879 CASTRO SCHMID, YAGO 76 35 41

3 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 76 32 39 37

3 ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 76 30 39 37

7 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 75 37 33 38

7 ACPP020806 PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 75 36 39

9 ACPP025843 GARCIA PEREZ, XAVIER 74 37 37

9 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 74 34 40 34

9 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 74 33 41 20

9 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 74 39 33 35

9 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 74 25 37 37

14 ACPP007000 GARCIA GALINDO, JORGE 73 29 35 38

14 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 73 38 35

14 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 73 34 39

17 ACPP027181 GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL 72 36 36 32

17 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 72 36 36

19 ACPP024440 VICHINO SAMPER, EDUARDO LLUIS 71 35 36

19 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 71 33 38 32

19 ACPP025339 NUÑEZ MALAVE, MIGUEL 71 29 38 33

19 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 71 33 38

19 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 71 32 39

24 ACPP016218 ROCA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 70 31 36 34

24 ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 70 30 40

24 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 70 37 33

24 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 70 34 36

28 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 69 34 35 21

28 ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 69 33 30 36

28 ACPP006436 ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 69 37 32

28 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 69 39 30

28 ACPP026808 MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL 69 38 28 31



28 ACPP014701 CURTO ESCARDO, PERE 69 32 37

28 ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 69 36 33

35 ACPP028481 MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO 68 34 34

35 ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 68 33 35

35 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 68 34 34 34

35 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 68 27 36 32

35 ACPP025842 CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO 68 37 31

35 ACPP028442 ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO 68 35 33

41 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 67 31 36 30

41 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 67 33 31 34

41 ACPP030675 CANEPA CASAL, EZEQUIEL 67 36 31 28

41 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 67 34 33

41 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 67 34 33

41 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC 67 34 33 28

41 ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 67 32 35

48 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 66 31 34 32

48 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 66 30 36 30

48 ACPP011774 DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 66 33 33

48 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 66 36 30

48 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 66 38 28

48 ACPP027243 GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL 66 32 34

54 ACPP026287 ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX 65 30 35 28

54 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 65 27 31 34

54 ACPP021868 OJEDA ROMERO, ANTONIO 65 32 33

54 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 65 33 32

54 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 65 31 33 32

59 ACPP021639 MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO 64 37 27

59 ACPP017811 PLANAS FEIXO, ALBERT 64 34 30 28

61 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 63 32 31

62 ACPP025862 MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER 62 26 36

63 ACPP024758 BOFILL COLOMES, JAN 61 31 30

63 ACPP021353 FOSALBA VELA, PABLO 61 31 30

65 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 60 35 25

66 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 59 28 31

66 ACPP006983 CASTRO SIXTO, ENRIQUE 59 26 33

66 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 59 26 33

66 ACPP026288 ACOSTA RIOS, MARC 59 24 35

70 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 58 29 29

71 ACPP002710 MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT 57 26 31 22

72 ACPP014560 LEIVA PUIGNERO, OSCAR 55 29 26

73 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 54 18 36

74 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 53 25 28

75 ACPP010607 LUIS JUANOLA, DAVID 52 34 18

76 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 42 42

77 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 41 41

77 ACPP024168 FORT BORRAS, JAN 41 41

79 ACPP014164 SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS 39 39

79 ACPP025132 FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN 39 39

81 ACPP017144 FARRAN AGUADO, OSCAR 38 38

81 ACPP028430 CASTRO SCHMID, CLAUDIO 38 38



81 ACPP016587 BAGAN ROBLEDO, JAVIER 38 38

81 ACPP019578 VILA NEBOT, XAVIER 38 38

85 ACPP023200 LUNA GARCIA, ANTONIO 37 37

85 ACPP029711 GONZALEZ RIVAS, CRISTIAN 37 37

85 ACPP026045 VERA GALLEGO, ARTUR 37 37

85 ACPP006893 MONTOLIU FONTANEDA, JOSE MARIA 37 37

89 ACPP019042 CALAFELL RIBERA, ALEXANDRE 36 36

89 ACPP004212 PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME 36 36

89 ACPP024691 NOGUE LOPEZ, RAIMON 36 36

89 ACPP005676 MORA MUÑOZ, DIEGO 36 36

93 ACPP023761 GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE 35 35

93 ACPP002085 GARVI CALVO, EVARIST 35 35

93 ACPP011427 XAMBO MARQUES, XAVIER 35 35

93 ACPP008635 LACALLE BUENO, VICTOR 35 35

93 ACPP006892 MONTERO DIEGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 35 35

98 ACPP022332 CLARAMUNT VICENTE, MIQUEL 34 34

98 ACPP007997 SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO 34 34

98 ACPP006438 LLOVET HAYA, JOSEP Mª 34 34

98 ACPP027209 SORRELL PEREZ, JEDIATH 34 34

98 ACPP024694 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 34 34

98 ACPP025388 TOMAS RUBIO, CARLOS 34 34

104 ACPP014642 ABAD MENDEZ, JAVIER 33 33

104 ACPP017770 BERRIO AHUMADA, OMAR 33 33

104 ACPP005119 HERNANDEZ CALERO, FERNANDO 33 33

104 ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 33 33

104 ACPP013883 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 33 33

104 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO 33 33

110 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 32 32

110 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 32 32

110 ACPP001787 FERRET MIRABENT, PERE 32 32

110 ACPP004020 ECHEVARRIA MAS, JORDI 32 32

110 ACPP025224 TORIBIO LAGARES, TOMAS 32 32

110 ACPP018888 AGUAZA SALVADOR, JOAQUIN 32 32

110 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 32 32

110 ACPP028587 BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO 32 32

118 ACPP028407 ROGLAN LLOP, JORDI 31 31

118 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 31 31

118 ACPP005713 ARANDA GUZMAN, PEDRO JOSE 31 31

118 ACPP010584 LOSADA FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 31 31

118 ACPP026345 NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS 31 31

118 ACPP024624 ZAMORA MAS, JOAN 31 31

118 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 31 31

125 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 30 30

125 ACPP007999 GARCIA DIAZ, FRANCISCO 30 30

125 ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE 30 30

125 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 30 30

125 ACPP005376 ALCARAZ ALCARAZ, ALBERTO 30 30

125 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 30 30

131 ACPP005893 AGUIAR BLANCA, MANUEL 29 29

132 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA 28 28



133 ACPP000113 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JESUS 27 27

133 ACPP003957 QUERA JORDANA, JOSEP 27 27

133 ACPP028971 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN 27 27

133 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 27 27

137 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 26 26

137 ACPP016557 AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA 26 26

137 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 26 26

140 ACPP023332 ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO 25 25

140 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 25 25

142 ACPP030728 MUÑOZ LOIS, IVAN 22 22

143 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 21 21

Handicap Superior Masculí

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 82 37 42 40

2 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 78 37 41 36

3 ACPP030664 FERNANDEZ MONTANUY, ANGEL 70 39 31

4 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 67 32 29 35

5 ACPP021596 FELIPE IGUAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER 63 27 36

6 ACPP030752 KOTLER NUÑEZ, BRIAN 43 43

7 ACPP028098 GARCIA LOPEZ, JUAN 39 39

8 ACPP030840 DE SOUZA RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL 38 38

8 ACPP026692 CASTRO QUESADA, BRUNO 38 38

10 ACPP028585 QUERA BLANCO, ALBERT 37 37

11 ACPP022677 DE BUEN MALDONADO, JAUME 36 36

12 ACPP020478 GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL 33 33

12 ACPP030672 ROCA CANALS, XAVI 33 33

14 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA , MATEUS 32 32

14 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 32 32

14 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 32 32

17 ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR 30 30

18 ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 29 29

19 ACPP028184 DOMINGO SANCHEZ, ALBERT 23 23

20 ACPP030493 LUNA BARRAGAN, RUBEN 22 22

Scratch Femení

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 75 30 39 36

2 ACPP016841 FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO 70 31 36 34

3 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 60 32 27 28

4 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 57 32 23 25

5 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 49 27 22

6 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 43 17 23 20

7 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 42 21 21 18

8 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 39 19 20

9 ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 31 31

10 ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGOÑA 23 23

11 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 22 22

12 ACPP004211 GALLARDO CAMUÑEZ, MARI CARMEN 20 20

13 ACPP019089 BONO CABRE, ROSER 14 14



Handicap Femení

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 73 29 38 35

2 ACPP016841 FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO 67 30 35 32

3 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 66 37 28 29

4 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 65 33 32 27

5 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 64 31 33

5 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 64 35 29

7 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 59 31 26 28

8 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 49 19 26 23

9 ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 39 39

10 ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGOÑA 34 34

11 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 30 30

11 ACPP019089 BONO CABRE, ROSER 30 30

13 ACPP004211 GALLARDO CAMUÑEZ, MARI CARMEN 29 29

Handicap Sènior

Pos Llicència Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2 Prova 3

1 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 78 37 41 36

2 ACPP001116 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 76 38 38

2 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 76 32 39 37

4 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 75 37 33 38

4 ACPP020806 PEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 75 36 39

6 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 74 39 33 35

6 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 74 33 41 20

6 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 74 25 37 37

9 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 73 29 38 35

9 ACPP016164 MARTINEZ VERA, RODRIGO 73 38 35

11 ACPP027181 GALLARDO MORCILLO, MANUEL 72 36 36 32

11 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 72 36 36

13 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 71 33 38 32

13 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, TON 71 33 38

13 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 71 32 39

16 ACPP016218 ROCA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 70 31 36 34

16 ACPP008925 MARTINEZ CARDO, ISIDORO 70 30 40

16 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 70 37 33

16 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 70 34 36

20 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 69 34 35 21

20 ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 69 33 30 36

20 ACPP006436 ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 69 37 32

20 ACPP026808 MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL 69 38 28 31

20 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 69 39 30

20 ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 69 36 33

26 ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 68 33 35

26 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 68 34 34 34

26 ACPP028481 MENDEZ GALLEGO, JUAN ANTONIO 68 34 34

26 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 68 27 36 32

26 ACPP028442 ALCAZAR DIAZ, ANTONIO 68 35 33

31 ACPP011316 SCHMID ‐, THEO 67 32 29 35



31 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 67 31 36 30

31 ACPP016841 FRANCISCO APARICIO, AMPARO 67 30 35 32

31 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 67 33 31 34

31 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC 67 34 33 28

31 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 67 34 33

31 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 67 34 33

38 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 66 38 28

38 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 66 30 36 30

38 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 66 36 30

38 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 66 37 28 29

38 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 66 31 34 32

38 ACPP011774 DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 66 33 33

38 ACPP027243 GALLARDO MORCILLO, RAFAEL 66 32 34

45 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 65 31 33 32

45 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 65 33 32 27

45 ACPP021868 OJEDA ROMERO, ANTONIO 65 32 33

45 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 65 33 32

49 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 64 35 29

49 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 64 31 33

51 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE 63 32 31

52 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 60 35 25

53 ACPP025529 APARICIO IZQUIERDO, TOMAS 59 26 33

53 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 59 28 31

55 ACPP002710 MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT 57 26 31 22

56 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 53 25 28

57 ACPP010607 LUIS JUANOLA, DAVID 52 34 18

58 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 49 19 26 23

59 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 42 42

60 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 41 41

61 ACPP012009 HIDALGO DE LA TORRE, AGNES 39 39

61 ACPP028098 GARCIA LOPEZ, JUAN 39 39

61 ACPP025132 FERRI COLOMINAS, JOAN 39 39

64 ACPP017144 FARRAN AGUADO, OSCAR 38 38

65 ACPP023200 LUNA GARCIA, ANTONIO 37 37

65 ACPP006893 MONTOLIU FONTANEDA, JOSE MARIA 37 37

67 ACPP004212 PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME 36 36

67 ACPP005676 MORA MUÑOZ, DIEGO 36 36

67 ACPP022677 DE BUEN MALDONADO, JAUME 36 36

70 ACPP023761 GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE 35 35

70 ACPP011427 XAMBO MARQUES, XAVIER 35 35

70 ACPP008635 LACALLE BUENO, VICTOR 35 35

70 ACPP006892 MONTERO DIEGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 35 35

74 ACPP006438 LLOVET HAYA, JOSEP Mª 34 34

74 ACPP024694 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 34 34

76 ACPP005119 HERNANDEZ CALERO, FERNANDO 33 33

76 ACPP020983 CAMI SANAHUJA, JOSEP 33 33

76 ACPP013883 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 33 33

76 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO 33 33

76 ACPP020478 GONZALEZ SARMIENTO, MANUEL 33 33

81 ACPP025224 TORIBIO LAGARES, TOMAS 32 32



81 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 32 32

81 ACPP007228 MELGAREJO BIRTH, JAIME JUAN 32 32

81 ACPP001787 FERRET MIRABENT, PERE 32 32

81 ACPP018888 AGUAZA SALVADOR, JOAQUIN 32 32

81 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 32 32

81 ACPP028587 BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO 32 32

88 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 31 31

88 ACPP028407 ROGLAN LLOP, JORDI 31 31

88 ACPP026345 NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS 31 31

88 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 31 31

92 ACPP007999 GARCIA DIAZ, FRANCISCO 30 30

92 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 30 30

92 ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE 30 30

92 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 30 30

92 ACPP008059 ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 30 30

92 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 30 30

98 ACPP005893 AGUIAR BLANCA, MANUEL 29 29

98 ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 29 29

100 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA 28 28

101 ACPP003957 QUERA JORDANA, JOSEP 27 27

101 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 27 27

103 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 26 26

103 ACPP016557 AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA 26 26

103 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 26 26

106 ACPP023332 ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO 25 25

106 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 25 25

108 ACPP003639 SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS 21 21


